GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008

WOMEN COMMISSIONS IN STATES
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the States have not constituted Women Commissions in their States;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has fixed any time limit for constitution of Women Commissions in these States;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIRENUKA CHOWDHURY)
(a) All the State Governments have set up Women Commissions.

(b),(c),(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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